PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard R Ratkowski	08/20/2009
Sreedhar Peddineni	08/26/2009
Ganesh Sripadi	08/26/2009
Tata Venkata Ranga Nageswara Rao	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Host Analytics
Street Address:	2299 Technology Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 170
City:	O'Fallon
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63368

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12466307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: dbenson@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Department Armstrong Teasd

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

500954402

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17787-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin K. Jones

PATENT

REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0323

77 GAO OO 72

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Richard R. Ratkowski	of	22 Wood Oaks Drive, St. Peters, Missouri 63376
Sreedhar Peddineni	of	203 Excel Lotus, Apppa Colony Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, India 500034
Ganesh Sripadi	of	504 Vindhy A-2, Jaya Bharathi Gardens Moosapet Cross Roads, Hyderabad, India 500018
Tata Venkata Ranga Nageswara Rao	of	404 Vindhy A-3, Jaya Bharathi Gardens Moosapet Cross Roads, Hyderabad, India 500018

hereby sell and assign to **Host Analytics**, a **Missouri Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at **2299 Technology Drive**, **Suite 170**, **O'Fallon**, **Missouri 63368**, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described [only if applicable, insert: in provisional U.S. Patent Application No. ____ filed ____ and] in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING DISCRETE FINANCIAL FORECAST CALCULATIONS

	executed concurrently herewith,	
\boxtimes	filed on May 14, 2009 having Serial Number 12/466,307	,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Richard R. Ratkowski	
Signature: Ruhard Ratkaushi	Date: 8/20/2009
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: $\frac{3/20/2009}{2008}$
Gary & Danjas Printed Name of Witness	≥ <i>o</i>
Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 8/20/2009
Printed Name of Witness	-
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY II NOTARY	
Richard R. Ratkowski	ate:
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF	
This, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he for the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing/she executed the same of his/her own free will
Seal	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 1

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0326

Signature AJAY SINGH Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: JALL Lob Signature JEHASKAK RAD Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Sreedhar Peddineni STATE OF COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	INVENTOR 2	t•	
Witnessed by: J Jank Jeb Date: 26 Angust 2009		\bigcap \bigcap \bigcap	8/26/2009
Witnessed by: J Jank Jeb Date: 26 Angust 2009	Signature:	10-0	Date:
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: J	Witnessed by:		Date: $8/26/2$ w.9
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Sreedhar Peddineni STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/fown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal			
Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Sreedhar Peddineni STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/fown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	Witnessed by:	J. Aluk Leb Signature	Date: 26/August/2009
Date: Sreedhar Peddineni STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		J. CHASKAK RAO	
Date: Sreedhar Peddineni STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal			
Date: Sreedhar Peddineni STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal			
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal			
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		_	
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	Sreedhar Pedd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	te:
This			
This			
This day of, before me personally came the above-name, to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/lown free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	STATE OF		
own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	COUNTY OF	SS.	
own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal	Thisd	ay of,	before me personally came the above-named
	foregoing assi own free will f	gnment, who acknowledged to for the purposes therein set forth	known as the individual who executed the me that he/she executed the same of his/her.
(Notary Pilblic)	Seal		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3 Ganesh Sripadi		al. lana
Signature:		Date: 8/26/2009
Witnessed by: Signature		Date: 8/26/2009
ATAT S Printed Name of		
Witnessed by: Signature	ner 4	Date: 36/August/2009
J. BHASKA Printed Name of		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR NOTARY	USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A
Ganesh Sripadi	Date:	
Ganesii Stipaui		
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.	
This day of	,be	fore me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the e that he/she executed the same of his/her
foregoing assignment, who accown free will for the purposes	knowledged to me therein set forth.	e that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal		(Notary Public)
		C 1 = ✓ 1 =

INVENTOR 4 Tata Venkata 1	Ranga Nageswara Rao	
	· V· R. Nagegworn &	Date: 8 26 2009
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 8/26/2009
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	J. Ausku Las Signature	Date: 26/ August/2009
	7: 6HASKAK RAO Printed Name of Witness	
NOTARY	Date:	SNING IN PRESENCE OF A
Tata Venkata	Nanga Nageswai a Nau	
STATE OF	SS.	
This d foregoing assi own free will	ay of, to me personally knownent, who acknowledged to me for the purposes therein set forth.	ore me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023191 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 09/03/2009